Department of Health
San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila
Central Office
Pre-Closing Trial Balance

As of June 30, 2022
Regular Agency Fund

Account Title Account Code Debit Credit
Cash - Collecting Officers 10101010 10,453,323.51
Petty Cash 10101020 933,518.85
Cash in Bank - Local Currency, Current Account 10102020 47,604,274.17
Cash - Treasury/Agency Deposit, Regular 10104010 1,422,132,530.82
Cash - Treasury/Agency Deposit, Trust 10104030 279,073,902.87
Cash - Modified Disbursement System (MDS), Regular 10104040 648,270.12
Cash - Modified Disbursement System (MDS), Trust 10104060 570,000.00
Cash - Constructive income and Other Remittances 10104080 6,104,294.70
Cash - Constructive Dishursements 101040890 6,269,599.14
Due from National Government Agencies 10303010 8,5635,837,110.67
Allowance for Impairment - Due from National Government Agencies 10303012 109,549,722.76
Due from Government-Owned and/or Controlled Corporations 10303020 5,659,393,743.05
Allowance for Impairment - Due from Government- Owned or Controlled 10303022 152,162,432.29
Corporations
Due from Local Government Units 10303030 638,206,627.05
Allowance for Impairment - Due from Local Government Units 10303032 21,368,418.99
Due from Bureaus 10304020 591.58
Due from Regional Offices 10304030 13,423,221.38
Due from Operating/Field Units 10304040 7,683,647.99
Due from Other Funds 10304050 600.00
Receivables- Disallowances/Charges 10399010 115,186,961.66
Due from Officers and Employees 10399020 3,896,118.17
Due from Non-Government Organizations/Civil Society Organizations 10399030 20,818,216.28
Allowance for Impairment - Due from Non- Government Organizations/Civil 10399032 20,194,216.28
Society Organizations
Other Receivables 10399990 8,167,168.22
Allowance for Impairment - Other Receivables 10399992 3,217,552.37
Drugs and Medicines for Distribution 10402030 34,164,492,415.20
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies for Distribution 10402040 23,542,077,028.45
Property and Equipment for Distribution 10402090 3,647,570,728.47
Other Supplies and Materials for Distribution 10402990 1,159,599,620.00
Office Supplies Inventory 10404010 43,276,414.14
Construction Materials Inventory 10404130 2,599,304.47
Other Supplies and Materials Inventory 10404990 60,566,540.98
Semi-Expendable Office Equipment 10405020 126,643.48
Semi-Expendable Information and Communications Technology Equipment 10405030 789,067.44
Semi-Expendable Communications Equipment 10405070 74,443.00
Semi-Expendable Medical Equipment 10405100 38,898.60
Semi-Expendable Other Equipment 10405990 525,591.00
Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures 10406010 10,227,946.75
Semi-Expendable Books ) 10406020 166,815.90
Land 10601010 56,056,560.00
Buildings 10604010 545,799,639.72
Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 10604011 203,839,031.56
Hospitals and Health Centers 10604030 99,898,300.11
Accumulated Depreciation - Hospitals and Health Centers 10604031 23,725,846.05
Other Structures 10604990 27,194,864.46
Accumulated Depreciation - Other Structures 10604991 15,745,947.15
Office Equipment 10605020 52,880,130.09
Accumulated Depreciation - Office Equipment 10605021 46,441,812.34
Information and Communication Technology Equipment 10605030 710,269,350.61
Accumulated Depreciation - Information and Communication Technology 10605031 508,487,279.80
Equipment
Communication Equipment 10605070 75,058,578.33
Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment 10605071 65,586,554.53
Medical Equipment 10605110 123,313,535.68
Accumulated Depreciation - Medical Equipment 10605111 99,885,101.18
Sports Equipment 10605130 25,000.00
Accumulated Depreciation - Sports Equipment 10605131 23,750.00
Other Equipment ’ 10605990 86,271,172.59
Accumulated Depreciation - Other Equipment 10605991 73,909,049.11
Motor Vehicles 10606010 120,832,752.53
Accumulated Depreciation - Motor Vehicles 10606011 92,687,007.19
Furniture and Fixtures - . 10607010 18,281,892.99
Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixture 10607011 16,591,081.77
Construction in Progress - Buildings and Other Structures 10698030 1,5672,244,607.67
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699990 29,098,000.00

Date/Time Printed :  July 11, 2022 02:34:33 PM

Page 10of 3



San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Pre-Closing Trial Balance

Account Title

Accumulated Depreciation - Other Property, Plant and Equipment

Computer Software

Accumulated Amortization - Computer Software
Advances to Special Disbursing Officer
Advances to Officers and Employees
Advances to Contractors

Prepaid Insurance

Prepaid Subscription

Deposit on Letters of Credit

Guaranty Deposits

Other Assets

Accounts Payable

Due to Officers and Employees

Due to BIR

Due to GSIS

Due to Pag-IBIG

Due to PhilHealth

Due to NGAs

Due to GOCCs

Due to Regional Offices

Due to Operating Units

Due to Other Funds

Guaranty/Security Deposits Payable

Trust Liabilities - Disallowances/Charges
Other Payables’

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit)

Permit Fees

Registration Fees

Clearance and Certification Fees

Licensing Fees

Verification and Authentication Fees
Affiliation Fees '

Income from Hostels/Dormitories and Other Like Facilities
Subsidy from National Government
Donations in Kind

Gain on Foreign Exchange (FOREX)
Miscellaneous Income

Salaries and Wages - Regular

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual
Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA)
Representation Allowance (RA)
Transportation Allowance (TA)
Clothing/Uniform Allowance

Subsistence Allowance

Laundry Allowance

Honoraria

Hazard Pay

Longevity Pay

Overtime and Night Pay

Other Bonuses and Allowances

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums
Pag-IBIG Contributions

PhilHealth Contributions

Employees Corhpensation Insurance Premiums
Terminal Leave Benefits

Traveling Expenses - Local

Traveling Expenses - Foreign

Training Expenses

Scholarship Grants/Expenses

Office Supplies Expenses

Accountable Forms Expenses

Drugs and Medicines Expenses

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses
Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses
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Department of Health

Central Office

As of June 30, 2022
Regular Agency Fund

Account Code

10699991
10801020
10801021
19901030
19901040
19902010
19902050
19902100
19903010
19903020
19999990
20101010
20101020
20201010
20201020
20201030
20201040
20201050
20201060
20301030
20301040
20301050
20401040
20401080
29999990
30101010
40201010
40201020
40201040
40201060
40201110
40202020
40202130
40301010
40402020
40501010
40699990
50101010
50101020
50102010
50102020
50102030
50102040
50102050
50102060
50102100
50102110
50102120
50102130
50102990
50103010
50103020
50103030
50103040
50104030
50201010
50201020
50202010
50202020
50203010
50203020
50203070
50203080
50203080
50203210
50203220
50203990

Debit Credit

14,784,881.66
81,333,188.79

66,881,341.28
46,834.74
3,636,615.58
2,734,515,176.40
1,152,251.02
11,570,802.32
71,461,466.20
4,712,857.39
1,149,245,040.91

2,439,506,422.48

2,588,289.32

38,744,696.98

6,959,742.10

725,596.29

782,490.09

64,739,384.38

2,049,606.95

520,000.00

896,945.83

600.00

158,162,727.03

28,426,550.12

16,329,744.32

85,021,507,968.68

645,000.00

10,000.00

41,400.00

2,365,250.00

1,067,600.00

184,440.82

6,550.00

10,267,324,898.10

3,152,453,712.70

5,647,560.78

31,318,436.52
216,687,585.11
17,551,344.16
8,656,034.06
4,081,475.00
2,423,625.00
3,960,000.00
4,166,102.50
633,505.69
113,400.00
35,663,888.76
17,000,811.85
235,220.72
39,077,451.00
23,769,882.01
366,400.00
2,311,033.96
358,900.00
8.,606,451.74
8,569,774.90
1,163,399.02
1,818,978.53
1,403,315.68
2,142,638.76
8,000.00
168,267,030.08
17,809,562.78
1,945,912.74
266,283.70
19,865.00
6,437,362.60
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Department of Health

San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Central Office

Pre-Closing Trial Balance

As of June 30, 2022
Regular Agency Fund

Account Title

Water Expenses

Electricity Expenses

Postage and Courier Services

Telephone Expenses

Internet Subscription Expenses

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses

Legal Services

Auditing Services

Other Professional Services

Janitorial Services

Security Services

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures
Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment
Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment
Assistance to Other National Government Agencies
Assistance to Local Government Units

Budgetary Support to Government-Owned and/or Controlled Corporations
Assistance to NGOs/CSOs

Subsidy to Regional Offices/Staff Bureaus

Subsidy to Operating Units

Subsidies - Others

Taxes, Duties and Licenses

Fidelity Bond Premiums

Insurance Expenses

Labor and Wages

Advertising, Promotiorai and Marketing Expense
Representation Expenses

Transportation and Delivery Expenses

Rent/Lease Expenses

Subscription Expenses

Bank Transaction Fee

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses
Depreciation - Buildings and Other Structures
Depreciation - Machinery and Equipment
Depreciation - Transportation Equipment
Depreciation - Furniture, Fixtures and Books
Depreciation - Other Property, Plant and Equipment
Amortization - Intangible Assets

TOTAL

Date/Time Printed :  July 11, 2022 02:34:33 PM

Account Code

50204010
50204020
50205010
50205020
50205030
50205040
50210030
50211010
50211020
50211990
50212020
50212030
50213040
50213050
50213060
50214020
50214030
50214040
50214050
50214070
50214080
50214990
50215010
50215020
50215030
50216010
50292010
50299030
50299040
50290050
50299070
50299220
50299990
50501040
50501050
50501060
50501070
50501990
50502010

Debit

3,721,081.53
22,512,005.35
24,261.00
6,157,536.01
2,041,998.00
1,315,640.00
2,704,122.59
23,972.50
32,989.44
293,296,731.93
15,285,471.77
16,434,571.96
66,696.50
1,705,348.37
206,030.00
305,374,823.10
8,080,179,377.48
140,699,089.44
620,887,127.59
5,290,268,483.18
90,015,174.06
21,276,942.92
92,948,430.12
1,716,000.00
6,119,062.24
273,075.00
1,5634,236.48
1,568,305.00
34,023,065.77
87,917,027.07
5.472,840.64
3,000.00
109,040.00
10,611,273.30
43,771,934.84
3,616,677.47
267,950.81
1,432,884.99
6,162,528.04

102,784,356,238.94

Certified Correct :

Financial and Managem

FILTZ

-/

Credit

102,784,356,238.94

./'Vw
NA V. VELASQUEZ
hief Accountant

t Service
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Department of Health
Central Office

San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Detailed Statement of Financial Position
As of June 30, 2022

Regular Agency Fund

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents

.

Cash on Hand

Cash - Collecting Officers 10,453,323.51
Petty Cash 933,518.85 11,386,842.36

Cash in Bank - Local Currency
Cash in Bank - Local Currency, Current Account 47,604,274.17

Treasury/Agency Cash Accounts

Cash - Treasury/Agency Deposit, Regular 1,422,132,530.82

Cash - Treasury/Agency Deposit, Trust 279,073,902.87

Cash - Modified Disbursement System (MDS), 648,270.12

Regular

Cash - Modified Disbursement System (MDS), 570,000.00

Trust.

Cash - Constructive Income and Other 6,104,294.70

Remittances

Cash - Constructive Disbursements _ [6.269599.14) 1.702,259,399.37 1,761,250,515.90
Receivables

Inter-Agency Receivables

Due from National Government Agencies 8,535,837,110.67

Less : Allowance for Impairment - Due from 109.549.722.76 8,426,287,387.91

National Government Agencies

Due from Government-Owned and/or Controlled 5,659,393,743.05

Corporations

Less : Allowance for Impairment - Due from 152.162.432.29 5,507,231,310.76

Government- Owned or Controlled Corporations

Due from Local Government Units 638,206,627.05

Less : Allowance for Impairment - Due from Local 21,368.418.99 616.838,208.06 14,550,356,906.73

Government Units

Intra-Agency Receivables

Due from Bureaus 591.58
Due from Regional Offices 13,423,221.38
Due from Operating/Field Units 7,683,647.99
Due frothther Funds 600.00 21,108,060.95
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Department of Health

Central Office
San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Detailed Statement of Financial Position
-As of June 30, 2022

Regular Agency Fund

Other Receivables

Receivables- Disallowances/Charges 115,186,961.66

Due from Officers and Employees 3,896,118.17

Due from Non-Government Organizations/Civil 20,818,216.28

Society Organizations

Less : Allowance for Impairment - Due from Non- 20.194,216.28 624,000.00

Government Organizations/Civil Society

Organization

Other Receivables 8,167,168.22

Less : Allowance for Impairment - Other 3,217,552.37 4.949615.85 124,656,695.68 14,696,121,663.36

Receivables

Inventories

Inventory Held for Distribution

Drugs and Medicines for Distribution 34,164,492,415.20

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies for 23,542,077,028.45

Distribution

Property and Equipment for Distribution 3,647,570,728.47

Other Supplies and Materials for Distribution 1,159,599,620.00 62,513,739,792.12
Inventory Held for Consumption

Office Supplies Inventory 43,276,414.14

Construction Materials Inventory 2,599,304.47

Other Supplies and Materials Inventory 60.566.540.98 106,442,259.59
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment

Semi-Expendable Office Equipment 126,643.48

Semi-Expendable Information and 789,067.44

Communications Technology Equipment K

Semi-Expendable Communications Equipment 74,443.00

Semi-Expendabie Medical Equipment 38,898.60

Semi-Expendable Other Equipment . 525,591.00 1,554,643.52
Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books

Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures 10,227,946.75

Semi-Expendable Books ) 166.815.90 10,394,762.65 62,632,131,457.88

Other Assets

Advances
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Department of Health

Central Office
San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Detailed Statement of Financial Position
As of June 30, 2022

Regular Agency Fund

Advances to Special Disbursing Officer 46,834.74

Advances to Officers and Employees 3,636,615.58 3,683,450.32

Prepayments

Advances to Contractors 2,734,515,176 40

Prepaid Insurance ‘ 1,152,251.02

Prepaid Subscription 11,570.802.32 2,747,238,229.74
Deposits

Deposit on Letters of Credit 71,461,466.20

Guaranty Deposits 4.712.857.39 76,174,323.59
Other Assets

Other Assets 1,149.245.040.91 3.976.341.044.56

Total Current Assets 83,065,844,681.70
Non - Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment
Land
Land 56,056,560.00
Buildings an(; Other Structures
Buildings 545,799,639.72
Less : Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 203.839.031.56 341,960,608.16
Hospitals and Health Centers 99,898,300.11

Less : Accumulated Depreciation - Hospitals and 23,725,846.05 76,172,454.06
Health Centers
Other Structures - 27,194,864.46

Less : Accumulated Depreciation - Other 15.745.947 .15 11.448,917.31 429,581,979.53
Structures

Machinery and Equipment
Office Equipment 52,880,130.09

Less : Accumulated Depreciation - Office 46441.812.34 6,438,317.75
Equipment

information and Communication Technology 710,269,350.61
Equipment

Less : Accumulated Depreciation - Information 508,487,279.80 201,782,070.81
and Communication Technology Equipment
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Department of Health

Central Office
San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Detailed Statement of Financial Position
As of June 30, 2022

Ragular Agency Fund
Communication Equipment 75,058,578.33
Less : Accumulated Depreciation - ) 65.586,554.53 9,472,023.80
Communication Equipment
Medical Equipment 123,313,535.68
Less : Accumulated Depreciation - Medical 99,885,101.18 23,428,434.50
Equipment
Sports Equipment 25,000.00
Less : Accumulated Depreciation - Sports 23,750.00 1,250.00
Equipment
Other Equipment 86,271,172.59
Less : Accumulated Depreciation - Other 73.909,049.11 12,362,123.48 253,484,220.34
Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Motor Vehicles 120,832,752.53
Less : Accumulated Depreciation - Motor Vehicles 92,687,007.19 28,145,745.34
Furniture, Fixtures and Books
Furniture and Fixtures 18,281,892.99
Less : Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and 16.591.081.77 1,690,811.22
Fixtures
Construction in Progress
Construction in Progress - Buildings and Other 1,572,244,607 67
Structures
Other Property, Plant and Equipment
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 29,098,000.00
Less : Accumulated Depreciation - Other Property, : 14,784 881.66 14.313.118.34 2,355,517,042.44
Plant and Equipment
Intangible Assets
Intangible Assets
Computer Software 81,333,188.79
Less : Accumulated Amortization - Computer 66,881,341.28 _ _14.451.847.51
Software
Total Non - Current Assets 2.369.968.889.95
TOTAL ASSETS 85,435,813,571.65
LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
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Department of Health

Central Office
San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Marnila

Detailed Statement of Financial Position
As of June 30, 2022

Regular Agency Fund

Payables
Accounts Payable 2,439,506,422.48
Due to Officers and Employees 2.588.289.32 2,442,094,711.80

Inter-Agency Payables

Inter-Agency Payables

Due to BIR 38,744,696.98
Due to GSIS 6,959,742.10
Due to Pag-IBIG 725,596.29
Due to PhilHealth 782,490.09
Due to NGAs 64,739,384.38
Due to GOCCs 2,049,606.95 114,001,516.79

Intra-Agency Payables

Intra-Agency Payabies

Due to Regional Offices 520,000.00
Due to Operating Units 896,945.83
Due to Other Funds 600.00 1,417,545.83

Trust Liabilities |

Trust Liabilities

Guaranty/Security Deposits Payable 158,162,727.03
Trust Liabilities - Disallowances/Charges 28,426,550.12 186,589,277 .15

Other Payables

Other Payables

Other Payables 16.329,744.32
Total Current Liabilities 278043279589
TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,760,432,795.89
TOTAL ASSETS LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES 82,675,380,775.76
EQUITY
Net Asset/Equity
Net Asset/Equity
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Department of Health

Central Office
San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Detailed Statement of Financial Position
As of June 30, 2022

Regular Agency Fund

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit) 82,675380.775.76

TOTAL NET ASSETS/EQUITY 82,675,380,775.76
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Department of Health

Central Office
San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Detailed Statement of Financial Performance
For the period ending June 30, 2022
Regular Agency Fund

Revenue
Service and Business Income

Service Income

Permit Fees 645,000.00
Registration Fees 10,000.00
Clearance and Certification Fees 41,400.00
Licensing Fees 2,365,250.00
Verification and Authentication Fees 1.067.600.00 4,129,250.00

Business Income
Affiliation Fees 184,440.82

Income from Hostels/Dormitories and Other Like Facilities 6.550.00 190.990.82 4,320,240.82

Shares, Grants and Donations
Donations
Donations in Kind _3.152.453712.70 3,152,453,712.70

Other Non-Operating Income

Miscellaneous Income

Miscellaneous Income 31.318.436.52 _31.318.436.52
Total Revenue 3.188.092,390.04

Less: Current Operating Expenses
Personnel Services

Salaries and Wages

Salaries and Wages - Regular 216,687,585.11
Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual . 17,551,344.16 234,238,929.27
Other Compensation
Personat'Ecanomic Relief Allowance (PERA) ) 8,656,034.06
Representation Allowance (RA) 4,081,475.00
Transportation Allowance (TA) 2,423,625.00
Clothing/Uniform Allowance 3,960,000.00
Subsistence Allowance 4,166,102.50
Laundry Allowance 633,505.69
Honoraria 113,400.00
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Department of Health

. Central Office
San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Detailed Statement of Financial Performance
For the period ending June 30, 2022

Regular Agency Fund

.

Hazard Pay 35,663,888.76
Longevity Pay 17,000,811.85
Overtime and Night Pay 235,220.72

Other Bonuses and Allowances

Personnel Benefit Contributions

39.077.451.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 23,769,882.01
Pag-IBIG Contributions 366,400.00
PhilHealth Contributions 2,311,033.96
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 358.900.00

Other Personnel Benefits
Terminal Leave Benefits
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Traveling Expenses

8,606.451.74

Traveling Expenses - Local 8,569,774.90

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 1.163.399.02
Training and Scholarship Expenses

Training Expenses 1,818,978.53

Scholarship Grants/Expenses

Supplies and Materials Expenses

1.403.315.68

Office Supplies Expenses 2,142,638.76
Accountable Forms Expenses 8,000.00
Drugs and Medivines Expenses 168,267,030.08
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 17,809,562.78
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 1,945,912.74
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 266,283.70
Semi-Expendable Fumniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 19,865.00
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 6,437,362.60
Utility Expenses
Water Expenses 3,721,081.53
Electricity Expenses _22.512.005.35

Communication Expenses

Date/Time Printed :  July 11, 2022 02:35:27 PM

116,011,514.58

26,806,215.97

8.606.451.74

9,733,173.92

3222,294.21

196,896,655.66

26,233,086.88

385,663,111.56
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Department of Health

Central Office
San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Detailed Statement of Financial Performance
For the period ending June 30, 2022

Regular Agency Fund

Postage and Courier Services 24,261.00

Telephone Expenses 6,157,536.01

Internet Subscription Expenses 2,041,998.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 1.315.640.00 9,539,435.01
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 270412259 2,704,122.59
Professional Services

Legal Services 23,972.50

Auditing Services 32,989.44

Other Professional Services 293.296,731.93 293,353,693.87
General Services

Janitorial Services 15,285,471.77

Security Services 16.434,571.96 31,720,043.73
Repairs and Maintenance

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 66,696.50

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 1,705,348.37

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 206.030.00 1,978,074.87
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 92,948,430.12

Fidelity Bond Premiums 1,716,000.00

Insurance Expenses 6.119.062.24 100,783,492.36
Labor and Wages

Labor and Wages 27307500 273,075.00
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses

Advertising, Promotional and Marketing Expense 1,534,236.48

Represe;ﬂation Expenses 1,568,305.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 34,023,065.77

Rent/Lease Expenses 87,917,027.07

Subscription Expenses 5,472,840.64

Bank Transaction Fee 3,000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 109.040.00 130,627.514.96 807,064,663.06

Date/Time Printed :  July 11, 2022 02:35:27 PM

Page 30of 4



Department of Health

Central Office
San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Detailed Statement of Financial Performance
For the period ending June 30, 2022
Regular Agency Fund

Non-Cash Expenses

Depreciation
Depreciation - Buildings and Other Structures 10,611,273.30
Depreciation - Machinery and Equipment 43,771,934.84
Depreciation - Transportation Equipment 3,516,677.47
Depreciation - Furniture, Fixtures and Books 267,950.81
Depreciation - Other Property, Plant and Equipment 1,432,884.99 59,600,721.41
Amortization
Amortization - Intangible Assets 6.162.528.04 6,162.528.04 65.763.249.45
Total Operating Expenses 1.258.491,024.07
Surplus/(Deficit) from Currant Operations 1,929.601,365.97

Financia! Assitance/Subsidy from LGUs, GOCCs
Subsidy from National Government 10,267,324,898.10

LESS: Financial Assitance/Subsidy TO LGUs, GOCCs, NGOs/POs

Assistance to Other National Government Agencies 305,374,823.10
Assistance to Local Government Units 8,080,179,377 48
Budgetary Support to Government-Owned andfor Controlled Corporations 140,699,089.44
Assistance to NGOs/CSOs 620,887,127.59
Subsidies - Others 21,276,942.92
Subsidy to Regional Offices/Staff Bureaus 5,290,268,483.18
Subsidy to Operating Units 90.015.174.06 14.548.701.017.77 (4,281,376,119.67)
Gains
Gain on Foreign Exchange (FOREX) 5,647,560.78
Surplus(Deficit) for the period (2,346,127,192.92)
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Department of Health

Central Office
. San Lazaro Compound, Sta.Cruz, Manila

Statement of Changes in Net Assets/Equity
As of June 30, 2022

Regular Agency Fund

Balance at December 31, 2021

Changes in accounting policy

Prior Period Adjustments/Unrecorded Income and Expenses
Other Adjustments

Restated balance

Changes in net assets/equity for 2022

Surplus for the period

Adjustment df net revenue recognized directly in net assets/equity
Others

Total recognized revenue and expense for the period

Balance at Jun 30, 2022

Date/Time Printed :  July 11, 2022 02:25:52 PM

Total net
assets/equity

77,507,343,672.06
0.00
7,513,883,151.83

281,144.79

85,021,507,968.68
(2,346,127,192.92)
0.00

0.00

(2,346,127,192.92)

82,675,380,775.76
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